
c2022-180
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Electronic Conveyancing Enforcement Bill 2022

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Enforcement orders**
Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (a)(i), line 15. Omit "\$1,650,000". Insert instead "\$10,000,000".
- No. 2 **Enforcement orders**
Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (a)(ii), line 16. Omit "\$44,000". Insert instead "\$250,000".
- No. 3 **Enforcement orders**
Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (b), line 19. Omit "\$110,000". Insert instead "\$250,000".
- No. 4 **Enforcement orders**
Page 6, clause 16(6), definition of *maximum amount*, paragraph (c), line 21. Omit "\$1,650,000". Insert instead "\$10,000,000".